ID | LastName First Name | Middle Initial [ Gen | Name on Wall |ar/Confli| Verified
14040 |Packer Alonzo Civil Verified
14041 Paddleford David A Civil Verified
14042 |Painter Francis M Civil Verified
15671 |Papan Cleophas Civil Verified
14044 |Parfrey Youngs Civil Verified
16317 Parish James A Civil Verified
14048 |Parish Thomas J Civil Verified
14047 |Parish Levi Joseph D Civil Verified
14046 |Parish Frank w Civil Verified
14045 Parish Edward B Civil Verified
15201 |Parish Ambrose Civil Verified
14049 Parker John Civil Verified
14050 |Parker Morris Civil Verified
14051 Parker William R Civil Verified
14052 |Parson William Civil Verified
14053 |Passmore Richard J Civil Verified
14056 |Patch Oscar Civil Verified
14055 Patch Francis M Civil Verified
14054 |Patch Charles Civil Verified
14057 Pate Andrew J Civil Verified
14058 |Pateck Edward Civil Verified

Pending or

14059 Pauls Henry Civil More
Information

Needed

14943 |Paulson Ole Civil Verified
14061 |Paylor Christian A Civil Verified
14062 Payne Henry Civil Verified
14063 |Pearce Charles H Civil Verified
14064 Pearson Edward W Civil Verified
14065 |Peck Lester N Civil Verified
14066 Peck Oliver P Civil Verified
14068 |Peckham Benjamin P Civil Verified
14072 Peckham William R Civil Verified
14071 |Peckham Levi Civil Verified
14069 Peckham Charles Wesley Civil Verified
14067 |Peckham Alexander Civil Verified
14070 Peckham Elias E Civil Verified
14073 |Peebles Joseph Edwin Dr Civil Verified
14077 Pelton Nicholas W Civil Verified
14076 |Pelton Lewis F Civil Verified
14075 Pelton Jason Civil Verified
14074 |Pelton Ezra Oswald Civil Verified
14078 Penick Edward Civil Verified
14079 |Pennie Peter Civil Verified
14080 Perkins George E Civil Verified
14081 |Perrigo William R Civil Verified
14082 Persinger William Civil Verified



14083
15202
14087
14086
14085
14084
14088
14089
14090
14092
14091
16305
14093
14094
14095
14096
14097
14098
14101
14100
14099
14104
14103
14105
14941
16037
14106

14108

14107
14109
14110
14112
14111
14114
14113
14115
14116
94
14117
14120
14123
14122
14121
14124
14125
14126

Peterson
Pettigrove
Phetteplace
Phetteplace
Phetteplace
Phetteplace
Philips
Phoenix
Pier

Pierce
Pierce
Pierson
Pinick
Pinkerton
Pintal

Piper
Pippin

Poff

Pool

Pool

Pool

Poole

Poole
Poorman
Poorman

Popp
Popp

Porter

Porter
Potts
Potts
Potts
Potts
Powell
Powell
Powers
Powers
Poynter
Poynter
Pratt
Price
Price
Price
Prichard
Privett
Prouty

Hans
Neal
Welcome
Stephen
James
Delos
Jacob
Ludger
William
Dryden
Converse
Charles
John
Adam
Edwin
William
Cleophas
Charles
John
James
David
William
Perry

J

Isaac
John (Jacob)
John

John

Hezekiah
Isaiah
John
Sruer
Oliver
Jasper
Francis
Ransom
Samuel
Francis
Elisha
Edwin
John
John
James
Charles
Joseph
Alfred

Arvine

Henry

Z U

Sr

Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil

Civil

Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil

Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Pending or
More
Information
Needed
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified



14127
14128
14129
14130
14131
14132

14043

Puff
Pugh
Pugh
Pugh
Purcell
Putnam

Palmer

Amos
Amos
John
William
James
George

William

G
K
Washington

H

Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil/Mex
ican

Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified

Verified



