ID	Last Name	First Name	Middle Initial	Gen	Name on Wall	/ar/Confli	Verified
14040	Packer	Alonzo				Civil	Verified
14041	Paddleford	David	Α			Civil	Verified
14042	Painter	Francis	M			Civil	Verified
15671	Papan	Cleophas				Civil	Verified
14044	Parfrey	Youngs				Civil	Verified
16317	Parish	James	Α			Civil	Verified
14048	Parish	Thomas	J			Civil	Verified
14047	Parish	Levi	Joseph D			Civil	Verified
14046	Parish	Frank	W			Civil	Verified
14045	Parish	Edward	В			Civil	Verified
15201	Parish	Ambrose				Civil	Verified
14049	Parker	John				Civil	Verified
14050	Parker	Morris				Civil	Verified
14051	Parker	William	R			Civil	Verified
14052	Parson	William				Civil	Verified
14053	Passmore	Richard	J			Civil	Verified
14056	Patch	Oscar				Civil	Verified
14055	Patch	Francis	M			Civil	Verified
14054	Patch	Charles				Civil	Verified
14057	Pate	Andrew	J			Civil	Verified
14058	Pateck	Edward				Civil	Verified
14059	Pauls	Henry				Civil	Pending or More Information Needed
14943	Paulson	Ole				Civil	Verified
14061	Paylor	Christian	Α			Civil	Verified
14062	Payne	Henry				Civil	Verified
14063	Pearce	Charles	Н			Civil	Verified
14064	Pearson	Edward	W			Civil	Verified
14065	Peck	Lester	N			Civil	Verified
14066	Peck	Oliver	Р			Civil	Verified
14068	Peckham	Benjamin	Р			Civil	Verified
14072	Peckham	William	R			Civil	Verified
14071	Peckham	Levi				Civil	Verified
14069	Peckham	Charles	Wesley			Civil	Verified
14067	Peckham	Alexander				Civil	Verified
14070	Peckham	Elias	E			Civil	Verified
14073	Peebles	Joseph	Edwin	Dr		Civil	Verified
14077	Pelton	Nicholas	W			Civil	Verified
14076	Pelton	Lewis	F			Civil	Verified
	Pelton	Jason				Civil	Verified
14074	Pelton	Ezra	Oswald			Civil	Verified
	Penick	Edward				Civil	Verified
	Pennie	Peter				Civil	Verified
	Perkins	George	E			Civil	Verified
14081	Perrigo	William	R			Civil	Verified
14082	Persinger	William				Civil	Verified

	Peterson	Hans			Civil	Verified
15202	Pettigrove	Neal			Civil	Verified
14087	Phetteplace	Welcome			Civil	Verified
14086	Phetteplace	Stephen	Arvine		Civil	Verified
14085	Phetteplace	James	0		Civil	Verified
14084	Phetteplace	Delos			Civil	Verified
14088	Philips	Jacob	W		Civil	Verified
14089	Phoenix	Ludger		Sr	Civil	Verified
14090	Pier	William	Henry		Civil	Verified
14092	Pierce	Dryden			Civil	Verified
14091	Pierce	Converse			Civil	Verified
16305	Pierson	Charles	В		Civil	Verified
14093	Pinick	John			Civil	Verified
14094	Pinkerton	Adam			Civil	Verified
14095	Pintal	Edwin	С		Civil	Verified
14096	Piper	William	N		Civil	Verified
14097	Pippin	Cleophas			Civil	Verified
14098	Poff	Charles	M		Civil	Verified
14101	Pool	John	Р		Civil	Verified
14100	Pool	James			Civil	Verified
14099	Pool	David	G		Civil	Verified
14104	Poole	William	D		Civil	Verified
14103	Poole	Perry	С		Civil	Verified
14105	Poorman	J.	D.		Civil	Verified
14941	Poorman	Isaac	D		Civil	Verified
16037	Popp	John (Jacob)	J		Civil	Verified
14106	Popp	John	Henry		Civil	Verified
14108		John	w		Civil	Pending or More Information Needed
14107	Porter	Hezekiah			Civil	Verified
14109	Potts	Isaiah			Civil	Verified
14110	Potts	John			Civil	Verified
14112	Potts	Sruer			Civil	Verified
14111	Potts	Oliver	Р		Civil	Verified
14114	Powell	Jasper	N		Civil	Verified
14113	Powell	Francis			Civil	Verified
14115	Powers	Ransom	F		Civil	Verified
14116	Powers	Samuel	L		Civil	Verified
94	Poynter	Francis	M		Civil	Verified
14117	Poynter	Elisha	W		Civil	Verified
14120	Pratt	Edwin	E		Civil	Verified
14123		John	W		Civil	Verified
14122		John	Harvey		Civil	Verified
14121	Price	James	Madison		Civil	Verified
	FILE	Janes				
						Verified
14124	Prichard Privett	Charles Joseph	W		Civil Civil	Verified Verified

14127	Puff	Amos		Civil	Verified
14128	Pugh	Amos		Civil	Verified
14129	Pugh	John		Civil	Verified
14130	Pugh	William	G	Civil	Verified
14131	Purcell	James	K	Civil	Verified
14132	Putnam	George	Washington	Civil	Verified
14043	Palmer	William	н	Civil/Me ican	Verified